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Serldl No ·re 

Ml1 l'5SPC 

Kenlucky Pubic Se"11ce Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 

RECEIVED 

JUL 2 7 2023 
F1"11"1kfor1, KY 40002 

May 3, 2023 

To Whcm n May Concem: 

My 11ame IS Vld(.i Ansennet and I live el i 10 Boone Street in Berea, l<enlucky. I am 
filing 1h15 oo�taint against Dena NalU,al Gas Co. 

PUBUC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

I hr1e been reoeMng winier healing assistance with Delta Gas Co. from Kenlucky River 
FOOl'lllls for the past S yeh. The proa>col has always been that once elig,bilily fo, lhe 
llHEAP program has been met In 1erms of row Income, I wotld wait untl I received the 
"Final Notice Prior to Disconnection." At that lime I c:ould go the KentuctyRiver 
Foot•s office and they would makewhateverpayrnent I was eigillle for d119d1Y lo 
Delta Gas Co. 

Th,s year, however Oeltadidnol send me any Final Disconneci Notice. While this is a 
blessing n some ways. ii preveried me from being eligible for the UHEAP program 
t>eQ!use n oroer 10 process any funding for me KY River Foothills REQUIRES that 
dis00Med nooce. I am faxing today (by ,-, this folm is wbmitled separalely onl'1e). 
ooo6es of my Delta bills beginning in Novel'Tber 2022 and ending in April 2023. My April 
bflls Sl'lows a balance of S3n.66, And it IS also dear from the bi Rs that I never received 
LIHEAP assistance (I did receive HEA assistance but I was eliglble tor both). 

I calied the Dena dfic.e In Berea several limes, usualy twice a week, and spoke with a 
11t0n•n at the tont desk named Wendy eve,y lime. She told me thal she did not know 
why Defis was nol sending out Final Nollces lhiS wnter. She Informed me !hat the 
co�ny had been purchased by anolhtr company ree.nlly and th� were nol following 
the usual p,otocol with sonding out Final Notices She said she had spoken 10 her 
supe,v,sor and there was nothing lo be done (She suggested that I get on a payment 
plan lo avoid getting d1scomectod) 

Every week I caUed at least once 10 ask l a final notice had come ttroogh Wendy told 
me that I should go Into KY River Footh1I offices and lly without the Notice. Ol 
February 28 I dd Just that and was told that they could nol help me without the Final 
Not1oe (I am lnclUdng 11'1 ta�ed material an cma� from Foolhlls slating this). 

I am not ellgible for Social Securlly due to being a mother at home In a foregn countiy, 
mamed lo a fore gner. worked for academic lnslJIUlio/\S and was unaware thal they 
were not tak111g out Soc,al Secunty trom my cneck. 



In the matter of: 

COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

RECEIVED 

JUL 2 7 2023 

PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

\Lc.h' H»n 
' (Your Full Name) 

r+�\ Se<: mef � 
) 

vs. 

COMPLAINANT ) 
) 
) 

:J:?eHn l1ak�4{ 6« r2 ?c, � 
(Name of Utility) 

The complaint of 

(a) 

(c) That: 

ICentuckyUnbndl«SSpttcom 

DEFENDANT ) 

COMPLAINT 

l} «:.k, f+oio lli sev me±:respecttully shows: 
{Your Full Name) 

U t L \.\; l) 1 0 R-rtser Me7" 

J, lO 

(Your Full Name) 

� "e 'Sf. l �� v-ec.. 
(Your Address) 

Q c..4uto-<t, ba c; ea. 
(Name a Utility) 

e qo 
(Addres� of Utili!y) 

See Atty c. h cd 
(Describe here. attaching additional sheets.if necessa,y, 

the specilic act, fully and clearly, or facts that are the reason 

and basis for the complaint) 

Continued on Next Page 



Formal Complaint 

---vs. ___ . __ ___. _____ _ 
Page 2 of 2 

Wherefore. comPlairant asks - --:------:-::---::--"""."""".�---::---;-:--;-:-:-:;-�-­
(Specifically state the relief desired.) 

Thrt-t ll \+a. j« vc me � (CO 

Of>� A p•• t bq L, ,, 1 e ht) fj 33:-3:· .. bt:> ,, 
i..-='-----=Q.�M.-�':_.=-:F=z� i � b� f1 ;), l1:.£kn_bvc rT'\ 

J) e(du - _L LQQlt,I <l Lke. -b N:kY o � I DO 

b<o l {)­
� VY\ � � L\U 6(' R 

Dated at __ 3_.e_,c':".6m-:---::-:-:--:---­
(Your City) 

of ---.!LYJ11o...:..(.....1M .... ="'-t---------2-�--

(Name and address of attorney, if any) 

, Kentucky, this __ 3: __ l _day 

(Your Signature·) 

Date 

·complaints by corporations or associat,ons, or any other organzation having the right to file 
a complaint, must be signed by ,ts attorney and show his DOSt office address No oral or 
unsigned complaints will be entertained or acted upon b y  the commjss1on. 

l(e,11uekyU,Drld1ec,Spwi1 eom F<�!f!f!!LY, 



Kentucky Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

May 3, 2023 

To Whom It May Concern: 

My name 1s Vicki Ansermet and I live at 210 Boone Street in Berea, Kentucky. I am 
tiling this complaint against Delta Natural Gas Co. 

I have been receiving winter heating assistance with Delta Gas Co. from Kentucky River 
Foothills for the past 5 years. The protocol has always been that once eligibility for the 
LIHEAP program has been met in terms of low income, I would wait until I received the 
"Fmal Notice Prior to Disconnection." At that time I could go the Kentucky River 
Foothills office and they would make whatever payment I was eligible for directly to 
Delta Gas Co. 

This year, however. Delta did not send me any Final Disconnect Notice. While this is a 
blessing in some ways, it prevented me from being eligible for the LIHEAP program 
because in order to process any funding for me KY River Foothills REQUIRES that 
disconnect notice. I am faxing today (by fax. this form is submitted separately online), 
copies of my Delta bills beginning in November 2022 and ending in April 2023. My April 
bills shows a balance of $377 .66. And it is also clear from the bills that I never received 
LIHEAP assistance (I did receive HEA assistance but I was eligible for both). 

I called the Delta office in Berea several times. usually twice a week. and spoke with a 
woman at the front desk named Wendy every time. She told me that she did not know 
why Delta was not sending out Final Notices this winter. She informed me that the 
company had been purchased by another company recently and they were not following 
the usual protocol with sending out Final Notices. She said she had spoken to her 
supervisor and there was nothing to be done. (She suggested that I get on a payment 
plan to avoid getting disconnected). 

Every week I called at least once to ask if a final notice had come through. Wendy told 
me that I should go into KY River Foothill offices and try without the Notice. On 
February 28 I did just that and was told that they could not help me without the Final 
Notice (I am including 1n faxed material an email from Foothills stating this). 

I am not eligible for Social Security due to being a mother at home 1n a foreign country, 
marned to a foreigner worked for academic institutions and was unaware that they 
were not taking out Social Security from my check. 

. [ 



I am 70 years old, a single female, and have an income of about $600-650/month (I am 
faxing a letter from my bank that states the monthly amount that I received in January of 
2023. a statement from the bank which Foothills uses to determine my ellgibihty). A 
table stating ehg1bility requirements for LIHEAP is also included in the faxed materials. I 
would have clearly been eligible for the amount of $400 given my income. I spoke with 
Cecily Sears at Kentucky River Foothills yesterday and she gave me the LIHEAP winter 
table to help in my explanation here. 

The LIHEAP program ended on April 1, 2023 and I (finally) received a Final Notice from 
Delta on April 10. That Notice is included in the faxed material I will send today along 
with this form. That Final Notice showed I had a debt balance with Delta of $377.60 and 
the amount that I would have received from LIHEAP/Foothills would have been 
approximately $400. 

At that point I called Wendy again and she said I needed to speak to the Delta 
Corporate office in Winchester. I spoke with a woman by the name of Denise and she 
said she did not see a problem, that it was too late now and we could not go back in 
time. She said that I had received some assistance and there was nothing to discuss. 
She advised me to go to the churches and see if I could get help from them. 

I did so, and a church group called BUURR immediately sent $100 to Delta. I called the 
Berea office of Delta and asked Wendy for copies of my bills. I had told her previously 
that I was advised to take the matter to small claims court (but of course I do not have 
the funds to pay for that). She told me that if I was going to take the matter to small 
claims court she may not be able to provide me with copies of my bills. She did, in the 
end, send them to me. 

She also told me that Delta had decided they would give me $100, and that would leave 
me with about a $200 debt to Delta which I would need to pay off within 4 months 
(about $SO/month). I told her that since I would have to be paying my usual monthly bill 
I would not be able to afford to pay that amount in addition. 

So I am writing to appeal to you for help with this issue. I cannot believe it is legal for a 
utility company to block someone in need from getting assistance which they are eligible 
for. I was not asking Delta for any kind of assistance at all. I was only asking for the 
Final Notice. I had been told by Wendy at the Berea office that even with the HEA 
assistance I was receiving, I still had a debt balance and that would have always 
generated a Final Notice in the past. 

Why couldn"t Delta give me any kmd of explanation for not sending out the Final 
Notice? Why did I call their offices many many times and no one could explain anything 
to me as to why I could not get the assistance I had the right to? 

I am asking Della to dIsmIss this debt on my account ($377 .60 amount on my April bill) 
that occurred because I was unable lo gel lhe LIHEAP assistance this winter of 2023. I 

( 



believe that I should be given enough funds so that I can return the $100 to the 
churches who so generously helped me at a cns1s moment I also believe I should 
receive some kind of compensation for all the unnecessary stress I have endured. 

Thank you very much for your cons1deration. 

s;n54r
� vick1 klermet 



511/23 U8PM 

t-'i Gmail 

Need disconnect notice 
2mess Iges 

Gmad. Need chscannect no hot 

Thu M• 2. 2023 al 1145AM 

Vicki Ansermet came into our office on Tuesday February 28 to get help We were not able to help her 
because she cannot get a final notice from Delta Gas. 

Mad son County Outreach Office 
Kentucky River Foothi lls Development Council, Inc. 
311 Spangler Or Richmond KY 40475 
Offi�, 859.623.S 514 
F al< 859-623-6562 

NOTICE OF CONFIOENTIALl'fV The contents oflhIs ematl and any attaehments are intended SOieiy for the addressee 
and may contan confiden11a1 information that is legaly pnvileged and exempt from di sclosure under appl1cable law. I f  you 
are not the intended reoP••nt of this message, you are hereby not1fi1ed that any disclosure. copying. distribution or action 
taken n ret,ance on the contents of this ema,11s strictly prohibited. Ir you have received this commin1cat1on in error, 
please ,mmed,ately contact the sender by reply email or a (859)624°2046 and delete this message and ,ts a1tact1men1s. if 

any. 

Frl Apr 14. 2023 at 2 54 PM 

'1114M me goosi• 001,11,.,.e l/w0.•'t11<•a8d!l4426f"i&v ew�pl&seerchqll&pecmlhd:lhre,d I 17S927S 142379683S43�smpl•msgt 17592751423796�3S 111 



',.1/2J 1 �5 PM 

M Gmait 

Letter 

2 mesuges 

Cecily Sears 

Office Manager/ Resource And Referral Specialist 

Kentucky River Foothills Development Council, Inc. 

311 Spangler Or 

Richmond, KY 40475 

859-623-6514 

859-623-6562 (fax) 

csears@footh1llscap.01g 

http://www.foothillscap.org 

Gma,I. Lei•.o, 

Fn, Apr 28, 2023 at 3:53 PM 

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents r:J this email and any attachment• are intended solely for the addressee 
and may contain confidential information lhal Is legally ()nvlleged and ex:empt from disclosure under applicable law. If you 
are not t.he 1n1ended recipient ol lh1s message. you are hereby notif ied that any disclosure. copying. d1str1bution o r  action 
taken m reliance on lhe oontents ol this email ,s stnclly proh1b1ted. II you have received this communication fn error, 
please 1mmed,ately cont.ad the sender by reply email or al (859)624•2046 and delete this message and ,ts attachments. 1f 
any 

"°' update Lelter.pdf 
ICJ 154K 

.._1 update Letter.pdf 
a 154K 

Fn, AfX 28. 2023at9·0S PM 



t 
Kentucky River Foothills 'Ifill. 
Development Council, lncV 

LIHEAP Winter Crisis 2023 

Up to a max total of $400 00 per chent 1s aDowed during the duration cl January through March. 

These funds are distributed in allotments, not exceeding the disconnect amount from Delta Gas 
disconnect notices within the months of January through March. 

Clients only received this help if they meet the following household income limits: 

_ . ., ----.... 

Household Size MonthlyGross Income 

l S1,473.00 

2 $1,984.00 

3 S2.49S.OO 

4 S3.007.oo 

5 $3.518.00 

6 S4.029.00 

1 S4,S41.00 

8 $5,052 00 

for each add1t1onal household member above 8, add $511.00 to the month Iv income hm1t. 

309 Spangler Drive, Richmond, l<Y 40475 

8S9/623 6S 14 · FAX 859/623 6S6◄ 

www footh1llscap.o,9 



SCHOOLSFIRST _J 

VJCIU Ans.-mel 
210 Boone Street 
Berea KY 40403-160S 

To Whom It May Concern. 

May 3. 2023 

T'hs letter servos as venficetion that on Jan\lery 11, 2023 e wire wais re�111ed 1n the amount c:J $645 33 from Caisse Su,sse De 
Comiiensali to 71 Free Chedt1ng account 

If adcitional l'lformation Is requred, please reel free to contact our Member Contact Center al (714) 258-4000 or 
(800) 462-8328 Representatives are available Monday through Friday fran 7;00 am to 7 00 pm and Saturdayfran 
9 00 am to 3 00 pm Thank you again for the opportunity 1n allowing us lo serve your Merri>er needs. 

Sincerely 

Chnst1na Wrssman 
Supenm10,, e5GJVICll!i 
Membe< Contact Ceriter 
School.sF1rst Feder.,! Credi UIIIOl'I 

• ' ,� Etr• l '""'.,., SJ ,[ 'At ' A \• I ' I 
P<1 Bo, l' .47 s.1nl,l All.I CA 9;7,1 I It 
Bo ,:r J J ... 8 <;ch !sl,r�tfru r1 



OH IA HATURAl GAS COMP.t\NY. IHC 
PO BOX 190 
8[  H[A, KY 40401 

Return Service Requested 

V1ck1 Ansermet 
2 1 0  Boone SI 
Berea KV 40403-1605 

FINAL NOTICE 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 
2 10  BOONE ST 
BEREA KY 40403 

AMOUNT: i254 49 

April 10 2023 

Our records 1nd1cate that yOU' account ,s past due in the amount of $254 4B Please give this your prompt 
attention or  we v-.111 d1scont nue your gas service on or  after 4/2f/2023 Disconnection shall not be affected by 
receipt of a subsequent bill and you have the nght to dispute the reasons for termination 

A collection field tnp charge of $S 00 may be applicable Ir a Delta representative makes a mp to the prernse 
for the purpose of term•nahng seMce A reconnection charge of $9 00 mily be iippllcilble ii -servk:e is re,tored 

following t4!rmi!'lation. 

Dscont1nuance of service can he avoided 1f payment Is received pnor to 4121/2023 or rf you contact us to 
negotiate 1n good fa1tt, a paraal payment plan that v-.111 pay off the past due amount in a reasonable length of 
nme Please call of our office at (859) 986-4291 or wnte to us at PO BOX 190 BEREA KY 40403 

Service shall not be terrnnated for thirty (30) days beyond the termination date rf a phys1c1an registered 
nurse or public heath officer ce111fIes in vmting that termnat1on of service will aggravate a debilitating illness 
or 1nf.rmty currently suffer�d by a resident IMng at the affected premises Energy Ass.stance such as 
UHEAP and the Home Energy Assistance Program (HEAP) may be available to you The Cabinet for Human 
Resourcesnas contracted all se1v1ces related to HEAP to he provided by the local Com-nun,ty Action 
Agencies (CAAs) 

Derta shall not termnate service for thirty (30) days beyond the termnatJ:on date If the CAA cert1fIes in V-t1'ttl1ng 
ltlat you ar� eh31bte for the Cabinets Energy Assistance program ano you present this certification to Delta 
Contact the agency nearest you for assistance or venf1cabon d el1g1b1l1ty A full list. of the agencies Is provided 
on page 2 of th,s notice 

Sincerely 

Delta Natural Gas CorTl>any Inc 
Custom�r Service 



VICKI ANSERMET 
210 BOONE ST 
BEREA KY 40403 

1110. 
Nov 9, 2022 

SUA.\MARV OF BASIC CHARGES 

tll21faGi!:i�mfl!ICllillll 
ce om l■stbll 

Payment on OCT 2S, 2022 - Thank You 
Balance 
S!�"�i:11 
¥:��� Customer Ch•ge 
Gm Cost Recovery 

2.5 MCF O $16 0240 
Enel9'/ Assistanoe Progrn T-'f 
Reseeff:h 6 Oeveiopment Tariff 
3.00� Franc:hi$e Fee - Berea on $64 37 
3 0044 Rate Inc aty OI Berea Seh Tx or, $6437 

Total Current Chargn 
TotalA,nount DOI 

$78 Ei6 
20 00 CR 

$51.e& 

$2400 

40.06 
.30 
.01 

1.93 
1.93 

$61.23 
$126.89 

To Olla.ctofflll'J �o payW-elr o.u c .. btl on.IN. ple■H be ... re to 
chlnge y011 acoount number 1lllt1 yaur banking Vf\'ioe For men 
lnl0nNltlon abo11C 'fO" bll. vbll - dlltagas com 
YOI.I can pay )O"' Dia ti, CndiWIC)it C..0 QI E11C1J011ic: Qiecx ca, AO 
SpeedP■I' ., (855) 73�785or"'511 -dlllagH eom and dlc:k oo, "Pay 
8MIOnl11e· 
Please Pav Atnount Due $126.19 Nov 21. 2022 

DELTA NA TURtJ- GAS CONPAt4Y, INC 
PO BOX 190 
BEREA. KY 40◄03 

Off,ce l-lours 8 00 A M  to 4 00PM Uonaay Ftidll 
(8$91 986-4291 

oo ...., 0s ,,,.. r• "• "" 
2021 

A1:111a1 ■ E-• 

..,._,,.,.1111: Tolala..-1 ,-; 

,._,,_., 
CU'..-.iMmlltt 49 

P,.....,1MIWl'I " 
Same Mcrill i.1 .... '° 

M .a,l Al,I 1111> ()ol 
202'2 

-� 
4.3MCf 

56.0UCF -
29 
21 

30 

BILLING PERIOD & IJETtA READINGS 
0. 
..... ,111_ 
OCT3\ 2111.1 
OC'f<llMZ2 
IICF UIIH la 21 o_,,, 

IIIJ!ftncr 

De!ta �nt p,oviiu al of your acn,u,t i1FC1TT11ton at yourlng�, 24n Pay your till sign \41 forelac:tra,lc blllng and muctt 
mot• wilh Ollt■ ••oco.ml 11i€ ""a tH. ,101,e. and eay to sign up Go ID Dal■gas com to re911er aid get ,tarted IDdayl 

SEE REVERSE StOE FOR EMERGE .. CY INFOAMATION 

'---n-•....--•--,.,-•Oolll-Cilllr_,, 

IIIIIDl1m3421 

• DEL TA NATURAL GAS COMPANY. INC. 
PO BOX 190 
BEREA. KY C0◄03 

Retum Service Requested 

Vicki Ansermel 
210 Bcon• St 
Berea. KV 40403-1605 

UI, 

CtofOlt,t'tlO fl0Ut�4'US l'llt�t "<nlef<'l&f'QtO, ca-:, 
CtiOI �,a• WC1'1'.l" 111/i '111 scr.ia �e IOOiea'I"' G111>1:,, ol7','!o sU/ 

,il'r.Tii� Nov 21. 2022 

S126.89 l [ 
Amount Due 

OELT A NATURAL GASCO INC 
PO 80X 747108 
PITTSBURGH. PA 15274-7108 



VICKI ANSERMET 
210 BOONE ST 
BEREA KY 40403 

DEL TA NATURAL GAS COMPAtlY. INC. 
PO BOX 190 
BEREA. KY 40-'03 

..._......., llllO.lt Offic4 Hours 8 00 A M lo 4 00 P M Mondi¥ Frroay 
Dec 13, 2022 (E159J 9�291 -------,�-��l!W!W!�----, SUMMARY Of BASIC CHARGES 

il? I.Y-£;11!i��im!Z!Jlllll 
la,ce CIT'I last� 

Balan�• 
"·� iiil:.1· 1-�-"-e,. 
�Ide, �bal CNy Customer Olwge 

Gas I !sage Chetge 
8.0 MCF@ $13 243'! 

Eno,;y �sistanoe Pr017'am T anff 
Research & OevelopmentTanff 
3.00% Frs\d1i,e Fee - Berea on $130.27 
3.00% Rate Inc City 04 Berea Sch Tl{ 01\ $13027 

Total Cu"""'t Chars,ea 
Total Amount Due 

$126.89 
$126.19 

$24.00 

105.95 
.30 
02 

191 
191 

$1�8.09 
$2M.911 

To !XI' c;iatom.1"5 '°"'O s-ya, .. Olla GN b1lon-ijne, pia.aM b• 5'.ll't to 
dllnoe your ac:r:cu9 ,_.....- IMII your brilng -'Vice For rTIOl9 
Information abo&• yo., bll. flllt -dtb9as com 

You can pay you bit by Crd/Oebit Cald Of [ledrOfllC Check Cal ,CI  
�y c (955) 730-!1765 01 Yllll .,,_ debgas COin ancl clldl on •Pay 
BilOnlne" 
Please Pav ""'°uni Dt• $264.98 t,. Dec: 25. 2022 

10 

2 
0 

--

2021 

Q.rrtn1Mm'411 
PrwvtowaM<dl 

Sam• Mm,1.11 last,,.., 

ITT,-, __ ,-,,-,n . ..... - .. .... ..  011 .... 
2022 

■E••• - �  
42MCF 

S4 2 MCF 

aw,Temo """"' 
48 3S ... 28 

40 33 

BILLINO PERIOD & METER READINGS 

-··­
OEcoe.mz 
OCTS\. MZZ 
IICf U-to. SI OIIJI 

11'4 210◄ 
a.o 

Oe/UI �"t p,o�•• a, of� acx:auit ..,fcnnalion al your lno•tbs 2,n Pay yo.,r blll lion le> lot alecira-11� blllng a'ld mudl 
mora Mh Oa!la t◄ClaUll l�f""s tH. HCUle, .ind ••Y 1Dllgl'I \C> Go lo Delaga• com lo ,�11,tr tr'ld 911 ll•tad Coday' 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR EMERGENCY IHrORMATION 

Ii' OELTA NATURAL CAS COMPANY, INC 
f_O~\ PO BOX 190 

� BEREA. K '( 40403 
'f ., ,. 'I, 

Return Service Requested 

Vicki Anse,met 
210 Boone St 
Berea. K Y  40403-1 605 

Ctcde l'le'e111 IIOll;rt »i<eu ._,a o, lll'?lt ,._ (11�<111 °"'' 
o«J. llr"'' .t:,r.it l:.ft •• �•--• Co, .,.llll: .11a11 � tMll 11•,uu 

.!I.'., ' If [)ac25. 2022 ACtOUfll NO. I 

S26◄.91 
1 r 

Amount Due Amount EnCIONd 

OELTA NAl\JRALGAS CO INC 
PO OOX 747108 
PITTSBURGH. PA 15274-7108 



VICKI ANSERMET 
210 8OONE ST 
BEREA KY -40403 

1110.• 
Jan 12. 2023 

SUMMARY or BASIC CHARGES 

El.:Je"-lii-ii i-lMEJEII 
PIPlfflMI on JAN 03. 2023 • Tha, .. Yau 
HEACred,t 
Balance 

��Ly cu,taner o,.ge 
G•llaageCMIIJe 

11  S MCf O $13 69il8 
Ene'Vf Ass1st.,oe Pr(91ffl T d 
Reseercll & Oevelopff'C'IITanff 
3 00'% F1•1<t111e F"" • B«ea on $181 81 
J 00'% R,ite Inc Oty Of B•r• Sch T,i on $181 .81 

Total Cu,,..nt Char .. 
Total "6wlount Due 

'264 98 
17500 CR 
1 50.00 CR 
H0.02CR 

$24 00 

157.49 
� 

.02 
S.45 
54S 

$192.71 
$1 J2.459 

To our� -"Cl psy ._ O.lla GM 11,1 on4fle • .,,.__. �-to dllr'va,._.�,.,_,.,.,.!IC&"� NIW:e For mo,e .,,um.._, alQA ,a.YI. Wlltwwwdaltagas 0Dfll 
'l'oi, tall)ay ,....1111 byCrecliCIOelwl Card or Eiearonc; Cheek Cal ACI 
� •• 1855) 730�71$ o, _. ,,,,_ � .. 9•• c:on, ••Id clldi on -Pay 
81 0r111n11· 
Pl--• Pa Amount °'• S132.69 Jen 24. 2023 

SEE REVERSE S10E FOR EMERGENCY INfORMATIOI� 

,._.,_..,_ .. _., __ ,..._Ol!lt_GltC...., 

t, OEL TA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC 
). 6 \ PO 80t 190 dlln\ BEREA. t<Y 40401 

Relum Service Requesled 

Vlckl Arrsetmet 
210 Boone St 
Beree KV 40403-1605 

DELTA UATURAI.. GAS co, .. PANV. INC. 
PO BOX 190 
8EREA. KY 40403 
C/fflc.• Hao,,.. I 00 -.. � lo 4 00 PM t.t,,,io.-, FftCSay 
4115 �291 

MO?nHl Y USAGE COMPARISON 

•• • 
� 
f------1 
,._ 

� 

-

fl ., .c:::l..c:2 a o 01 
� 

0oc .,., I• - • 11,w » N ... ... 0:11 - 0.. 

u 
� 

w� �� 
....... 

A--oe --»/... 44MCF 
local....,_ 577Mc:$' 

BILLINC PERIOD I P.1ETER READINGS 
O.c Read� 
_.,_ VU1TQ 
.tA#i O:,. Jlm  -
0foC �ZIIZZ N:&Al 
IICF U.... 111  ao.,. 

C,� -•NSQ .. lldlftssl"CIOf- �� <r.lWICl 
Ct •:Ill� ,e 1111• �•• l'I - Ct,r.aele a:ic,cctl'\ :, DI:'.\ 

J., 2.- 2023 lCCOUlfTNO 

$132.69 
1 r 

1 1 5  
HI 

All 'IOUn I E ICIOJed 

DELTA NA lURAL GAS CO INC 
PO BOX 747108 
PITTSBURGH. PA 1527,I. 7108 



VICKI ANSERMET 
210 BOONE ST 
BEREA KY •0403 

� 
1110.11 
F<!I> 10. 2023 

e:tf.F'��,.Dhlbi:JI ce 1111\ tasi� $132.69 
HEACred,t 
Balance 

�!!L Customer Ol•ge 
Acklal &,st AdJtatl,bit 

12 9 MCF O $14.2922 
Energy Assi:st.snoe PtO!>'Wn r.,rr 
Pipe Rell)ll011men1Pgn 12 9 MCF @$0 3434 
Resea,eh & DG11eq,,,_,1 Tanfr 
3 00% F,anctiise Fee- Beree on $213.13 
3 00% Rate Inc Oty Of Berea Set, Tx on S213.13 

Total C\1rrent Charge• 
Total Amou"t Due 

150.00 CR 
117.31 CR 

$24.00 

184.37 

443 
03 

639 
6.39 

$225.91 
$208.60 

To 016 � w!'I0 1)9y Chell' Oelbl Ga btl Oft ..... pl .... tie Sift lo 
� 'JOlll.azxd numNt 1'tf\ )'Olll' � leMOI For mare 
lnlamw6o,, abooA � bl� ...,t --debi• Cllffl 
You can PlllY)'IN' bil t,y � C•d OI EledroNc Chedl. Cal ACI 
�Y Ill (855) 7�715 o, wit wwwdeltlgas com and dldt on •Pay 
m10n1ne· 

SEE REVERSE s,oe fC,A EMERGE'-CY lfjfORff'I.ATIOH 

i.;\ OELT.A HATUR.A1. GAS CO .IPAHV. INC t,f\ PO Box 190 
� SEREA. KY 40401 

Return SefVice Requested 

Vido Ansermet 
210 Boone SI 
8eree. KY 40403-1005 

DELTA HATUFtAl. GAS COMPAl4Y, INC. 
PO BOX 190 
BEREA. KV 40<403 
orr.c. Uwrs a 00 A M  10◄ oo P M  Monoay rnday 
(8S9) 9!6-429t 

MONTHL V US ACE COMPARISON 

12 
,-,-

10 • 
• 
' 

0 lo:c.c:1"";""01::Jn 
.... , . ....  ,. .,.. ,,..  )-' � .. Ool .... o- .. 

2022 

AvoT,mo 
c...-- :u 
Pr.Maus Monlh 33 
511111 Monlh lasl YI'• 24 

BIUJNG PERIOD & METER READINGS 
0111« ............ 
FUOI, :tOa3 
1A/1111121W 
IIIICf U-"' 210.,. 

Aad'l'r!"I 
vuns::i 
Adl.<91 
-

Feb 22, 2023 

$208.60 J 1 

.,.._ 
4 U .ICF 

69 2  MCF 

lJlrn 
29 

29 
28 

20%3 

,u 

fU 

Amount Ou• Amount Erw:ioMd 

DELTA NATURAL GAS CO INC 
PO BOX 747108 
PITTSBURGH. PA 15274-7108 



VICKI AHSERMET 
210 BOONE ST 
BEREA KY 40403 

200012315657 
1110. 
Ms 14,2023 

SUMMARY OF BASIC CHARGES 

Elfo&-,i�!mmm e om last W-
HEA Cred1t 
Balanc• 

3'-E!S&,.hly Customer Ch•ge 
Gas Us1ge Charge 

9 9  MCF ft $1S.7S86 
Ene,w Assllta"lca Pro!,n T 91ft 
P,pe Re,iacemont PfJ" 9 9 MCF @ $0.4517 
Resmrch & Oeveloe,ment T arifl 
3 00% Fraid'lise Fee - Ber• on $18•4.80 
3 00% Rlllle lnc City Of Berea Sch Tx a, $18' 80 

Total CurTent Charga 
Tota, Alnount Ou. 

$208 60 
1 50 00  CR 

sse.eo 

$24 00 

156.01 
.30 

4.47 
.02 

S.54 
5.54 

s1,s ... 

$25'.41 

To OAK QldolMrs who pay .... Otlta Gu bil on-llM. pl .... bll sur• kl 
Cfllflge Y'l'r� Al.ffllllW-"' 'fOUI N\1111.g HMCe FOlfflClllt 
� � �bll. .,..._d91agas com 
You can pay,_,-bil by Cndll()eM Card ot Electronic Chedl. Cat ACI 
� -I (155) 731Ml765 01 11111t  www debg• um snd dic:11 on °Psy 
ei11on1ne· 
Pieaae P r Amoun1 Due $254.◄8 Mal 2ti, 2023 

Pl■-�_,.-... _.,, ... _...,..lll��GIIC.,... 

M00077al017 

OEL TA NATURAL. GA5 COMPANY. INC 
PO BOX 190 
8EREA. l<V 40403 
urr r ,1 • ' f,o: M • 

Return SeMce Requested 

VICKI ANSERMET 
210 800NE ST 
8EREA KV 40403 

DELTA NATURAL GAS CONIPAl'�Y. INC. 
PO BOX 190 
BEREA. KY 40'83 

ofiic:e tiourt 8 0 0 A M Io 4 00 PM l,to"day Fnday 
(8S9) 986 ... mn 

MONTliLY USAGE COMPARISON 

u • -

H 1.Q� .... Q ....... n 

-� ---·l -

,.., M• f,f, Moy M J,J "-4 S.. Oct - 0oc _, ,. 

2022 

�....,. monlhl)' UM 
TOIJII IIIVILIIII UM; 

C....- Mdr,I\  

Pn,,/Ql&Utwh 

S1meM.r1Vllasi-

.... -

Avntemo ... 
34 
30 

BILLING PERIOD & METER REA0INGS 

...,.,_ 
..._ GI. MD  
l'UGI 2023 
IICl'UMdi,,UO.,. 

2527 
2'2& 

4 5  MCF 
15U MCf --
33 
29 
2.1 

Ct-"" t,to,: 'O tldUt ldl:llt1t ll'IS,a Ollort � � {'r IIIK• 

(;t"OI � w"IT '. 1111 • 

2<l23 

c,llcftllCI 

IU ' '  

$254.48 1 [ ____ ___. 
AmounlDu• 

DEL TA NATURAL GAS CO INC 
PO BOX 747108 
PITTSBURGH PA 1S274 7108 



VICKI ANSERMET 
210 BOONE ST .A\ BEREA KY ◄0403 

� .._..._ ••10. 
�r 11,2023 

DEL TA •jATURjAl GAS COMPANY. ,iC 
PO BOX 190 
BEREA. KY 40,oJ 
om.c .. Hou•• e 00 A �1 lo 4 00 PM Monday Friday 
{8S9/ 986-4291 

SUMMARY OF BASIC CHARCES MONTHLY USAGE COMPARISON 

�����D-:!l'.Z!1'Jf:1G� I.nee lom'iast 6ii 
Balance 

� e!��Y c,atcmer 01arge 
Gas Usage Ctel\je 

7 2 MCF O $12.311 1  
Enaiw Ass,sta'\ce Prcvtn T81ff 
Pipe R8'1111tem.nt P(_J'll 7 2 MCF @ SO◄S17 
ResWltel'I 6 Development Tenff 

$254 ◄8 
$254 . .a 

S24 00 

88 6'  
:n 

3.25 

u 
10 • • 
• 
z 

0 
.,. "9 3 00'6. Fnnt,1,e Fe. - Berea on S116 20 

01 
3.49 
3◄9 2022 2023 

3 00'6. Rete Inc City Of Berea Sch Tx on S 116.20 

Toi.I CurT•nt Charges 
Total Amount Due 

$123.18 
$317.te 

To 04A aJSlaffllll #10 llaYINr 0.11.1 G•• btl on-hne, plNl8 be II.ft I) 
� � ecxxut IUnbef ...,.yow twidrlg •ervicl Fotrncft 
Womcom. � ra-ir bl� villl -- debgM COIII 

I 
You call�,_ bol by �'Oebit Ca,d a, E11c:tronic: Chick �- ACI 
�pey ll (855) llo.8765 or Wit -deltllges corn Ind c:hdl °" 'Pay 
Bl On11•· 

SEE REVERSE l>IOc ioR EMl;RGl'NCY II �ORMATI0N 

6 PO 80>' 190 
/& OEL TA NATURAL GAS co:.1PANY l►-.IC. 

".JI·'(. BEREA. I< Y •O◄OJ 

Return Sen,tce Requested 

V 1tlcl A,,er,e,rriet 
210 Boone St 
Be,ee KY 40403-160S 

"'-' ■ 1-... - �  

...... remo 

49 

BILLING PERIOD & METER READINGS 
D,ibr ..... , ........ 
NIIOI ZllZJ 
w.R Oll. l023  
IIC1'UN4111t210.,-

23. 2023 

$371.66 l 
Amount Due 

Radng 

4 4MCf' 
676MCF 

33 

OELTANATVRAL GASCO INC 
PO BOX 747108 
PITTSBURGH. PA 15274-7108 

7 2  




